Resolved, That the Commissioner of the' Police Department be and is hereby 
authorized to apply five thousand dollars ($5,000) of the two million dollars ($2,000,000) 
allowed on June 8, 1906, toward the erection of a new headquarters for the use of the 
Police Department, in addition to the seven hundred and fifty thousand dollars 
($750,000) authorized January 15, 1904, for said purpose. 

Under Rule 21, consideration of this report was deferred. Subsequently Alder-
man Davies moved the adoption of this report. 

The President put the question whether the Board would agree to accept said

[...]

Ayes—The Mayor, the President of the Board of Aldermen, Brigadier-General 

James McLecr, Brigadier-General George Moore. Smith and the President of the De-
partment of Taxes and Assessments. 

Resolved, That the Comptroller be authorized to pay to J. & L. Moreland, con-
tractors, the sum of three thousand six hundred and forty dollars and seven cents 
($3,640.o7), as per accompanying voucher, on account of their contract for labor and 
materials required in erecting an additional story on the Twelfth Regiment armory, in 
the Borough of Manhattan. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Ayes—The Mayor, the President of the Board of Aldermen, Brigadier-General 

James McLeer and the President of the Department of Taxes and Assessments. 
Resolved. That the Armory Board does hereby approve the bill and expense of 

Messrs. Robinson & Knust, architects, amounting to the sum of one hundred and eighty-
two dollars ($182), as per accompanying voucher, for professional services rendered in 
connection with additional story to Twelfth Regiment armory, in the Borough of Man-
hattan, and that the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund be requested to concur 
therein, and the Comptroller authorized to pay.

[...]

Ayes—The Mayor, the President of the Board of Aldermen, Brigadier-General 

James McLeer, Brigadier-General George Mocre Smith and the President of the De-
partment of Taxes and Assessments. 

Resolved, That the Armory Board does hereby approve the bill and expense of 
Louis Wechsler, contractor, in the sum of three hundred and fifty-two dollars ($352), 
as per accompanying voucher, for additional work, extra foundations under six 
brackets in the drill hall of the Thirteenth Regiment armory, in the Borough of Brook-
lyn, and that the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund be requested to concur in the

[...]

Ayes—The Mayor, the President of the Board of Aldermen, Brigadier-General 

-James McLeer, Brigadier-General George Moore Smith and the President of the De-
partment of Taxes and Assessments. 

Resolved, That the Comptroller be authorized to pay to George Hildebrand, con-
tractor, the sum of two thousand nine hundred and seventy-five dollars ($2,975), as 
per accompanying voucher, on account of his contract for furnishing and installing 
alterations and improvements in the Third Battery armory, in the Borough of Brooklyn. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Ayes—The Mayor, the President of the Board of Aldermen, Brigadier-General

[...]

Ayes—The Mayor, the President of the Board of Aldermen, Brigadier-General 

James I%IcLeer, Brigadier-General George Moore Smith and the President of the 
Department of Taxes and Assessments. 

Resolved, That the Comptroller be authorized to pay to J. M. Knopp, contractor, 
the sum of three thousand eight hundred and twenty-five dollars ($3,825), as per 
accompanying voucher, on account of his contract for furnishing electric lighting 
fixtures, etc., in the Twelfth Regiment armory. in the Borough of Manhattan. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Ayes—The Mayor, the President of the Board of Aldermen, Brigadier-General

[...]

Ayes—The Mayor, the President of the Board of Aldermen, Brigadier-General 

James McLeer, Brigadier-General George Moore Smith and the President of the 
Department of Taxes and Assessments. 

Resolved, That the Armory Board does hereby approve the bill and expense of 
William Bradley, in the sum of five hundred and eighty-five dollars ($585), as per 
accompanying voucher, for additional work. Second Battalion Naval Militia armory, 
in the Borough of Brooklyn; that the same be submitted to the Commissioners of the 
Sinking Fund for their concurrence and that the Comptroller be authorized to pay.

[...]

Ayes—The Mayor, the President of the Board of Aldermen, Brigadier-General 

James McLeer, Brigadier-General George Moore Smith and the President of the 
Department of Taxes and Assessments. 

Resolved, That the Armory Board does hereby approve the bill and expense of 
Messrs. Lord & Hewlett, architects, in the sum of one hundred and sixty-seven dollars 
and eighty cents ($167.80), as per accompanying voucher, for professional services 
rendered in connection with furnishing and installing furniture in the Second Battalion 
Naval Militia armory, in the Borough of Brooklyn; that the same be submitted to 
the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund for their concurrence and that the Comptroller